Residential products   6   —

Total contract sales  $ 162   $ 156

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see schedules A-12 and A-13 for additional information about our reasons for providing these

alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE: We have restated 2013 first quarter Sale of vacation ownership products revenue, Income before income taxes, Net income, Earnings per share -

Basic, and Earnings per share - Diluted to correct prior period misstatements. Earnings per share - Basic and Earnings per share - Diluted are
calculated using whole dollars. We now report in Resort management and other services certain external exchange company results previously
included in Other and have recast prior year presentation for consistency.

A-1

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION
NORTH AMERICA SEGMENT

12 Weeks Ended March 28, 2014 and March 22, 2013
($ in millions)

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended
March 28, 2014

Certain
Charges

As Adjusted
12 Weeks Ended

March 28, 2014

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended
March 22, 2013

Certain
Charges

As Adjusted
12 Weeks Ended

March 22, 2013
Revenues

Sale of vacation ownership products  $ 131   $ —   $ 131   $ 126   $ —   $ 126
Resort management and other services   54   —   54   53   —   53
Financing   29   —   29   31   —   31
Rental   60   —   60   59   —   59
Other   2   —   2   3   —   3
Cost reimbursements   90   —   90   81   —   81

Total revenues   366   —   366   353   —   353

Expenses
Cost of vacation ownership products   42   —   42   40   —   40
Marketing and sales   62   —   62   64   —   64
Resort management and other services   36   —   36   37   —   37
Rental   51   —   51   51   —   51
Other   2   —   2   3   —   3
Litigation settlement   —   —   —   (1)   1   —
Royalty fee   2   —   2   1   —   1
Cost reimbursements   90   —   90   81   —   81

Total expenses   285   —   285   276   1   277

Gains and other income   1   (1)   —   1   —   1
Impairment charge on equity investment   (2)   2   —   —   —   —

Segment financial results  $ 80   $ 1   $ 81   $ 78   $ (1)  $ 77

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended
March 28, 2014

As Reported
As Reported

March 22, 2013
Contract Sales

Vacation ownership   140   143
Residential products   6   —

Total contract sales  $ 146   $ 143